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To, Date: 28.01.2026 

The Manager 

Department of Corporate Services-Listing 

BSE Limited 

16th floor, P] Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 

Sub: Intimation of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months 

ended 31.12.2025 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 

Ref: Triveni Glass Limited (Scrip Code 502281) 

Please find the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results- Standalone Statement of Assets and 

Liabilities along with Limited Review Audit report for quarter and nine months ended on 

31.12.2025 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 duly approved by the Board in 

the Meeting held on 28.01.2026. 

Thanking you 
For Triveni Glass Limited 
Tanushree  Digtalysionedby 

Tanushree Chatterjee 
Chatterjee Eg;g}gpzom 28170939 

Tanushree Chatterjee 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Enclosed: The limited review report along with annexures . 

Regd. Off.: 

14 B Minto Road, Allahabad - 211002, India 

Phone 1 +91-532-2407325 

Fax 1 +91-532-2407450 

E-mail : akd@triveniglassltd.com 

Website : www.triveniglassltd.com 

CIN No. :L26101UP1971PLC003491 
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(\I'I'Ilt\r(\\l & Co. H.O. : 5-B, Sardar Patel Marg, 
Prayagraj-211001 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Phone : 240;723 12407223 
Fax : (0532) 2402763 
E-mail : allahabad @amitrayco.com 
Website : www.amitrayco.com 

Dated........... 

Review report to, 

The Board of Directors of 
Triveni Glass Limited - 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Triveni Glass 
Limited for the Quarter ended 31 December 2025. This statement is the responsibility of the 
Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility 
is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 

This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to 

whether the financial statements are free of material misstatements. A review is limited 

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data 

and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance 

with applicable accouniting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies 

has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the 

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Amit Ray & Co., 

Cha Accountants LBEENS 
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Aaa 

(56 2l o 
\ yp. 

~.\GdAu;\’1§(§ilshek Sharma 
Partner 

M.No.: 403861 

UDIN: 26403861 FSYTSR#304 _ 
Place of signature: Prayagraj 

Date:78.01. 2026 

Also at : NEW DELHI, BANGALORE, KOLKATA, MUMBAI, CHITTORGARH, 

PUNE, DEHRADUN, LUCKNOW, GUWAHATI 
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CIN: L26101UP1971PLC003491; Em: 

TRIVENI GLASS L 
14 B MINTO noAD.ALumwlymTzE?nnz 

d@triveniglassitd.com; 

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilitles 
Rs. In Lakhs 

Particul lars Tor the Quarter| For the year 
ended31-12- | ended 31-03- 

2025 2025 

A [asseTs (Un- Audited) (Audited) 

1 |Non-currentassets 
(2) Property, plant & equipments 29573 29862 
(b) Capital work in progress 

€) Investment Property 
(d) Goodwill 
(c) Other Intangible assets 
() Intangible assets under development 
(i) Deferred tax assets (net) 
(f) Other non-current assets 
Total - Non-current assets 29573 298,82 

2 |Currentassets 
(a) Inventories 

(5) Financial Assets 
Investments - 2036 
Trade receivables E - 
Cash and cash equivalents 0.01] 001 
Bank balances other than above 067] 073 
Loans 2850 72.00] 
Other Financial Assets 31.60 2647 

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 2512 2144 

(d) Other current assets 22079 217.76} 
{Total - Current assets. 306.69 35! 
[TOTAL - ASSETS 602.42, 657.59 

B_[EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1 [Equity - 

(a) Equity Share capital 126194 126194 

(b) Other Equity (2.782.14) (2.733.72 
Total - Equity (1,520.20) (1471.78) 

2 [Non-currentliabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

Long term Borrowings 
Other financial liabilities 

b Provisions 
(<) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 

(@) Other non-current Liabilitics. 
[Total - Non-current labillties ] g 

3 [Currentliabllities 
(3] Financial Liabilities 
Borrowings 1872.02 187202 

Trade payables 12.52| 1216 

Other Financial liabilltes. 101.99 107.01 
[[b) Pravisions. 
(c) Current Tax Liabilities [Net] 
(d) Other current liabilities 13609 138.18) 

[Total - Current labllitles 2122.62 2129.37| 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 602.42 657.59 

The accompanying notas form an Inlegral part of these financial statements. 

As per our attachad Raport of aven date 
For Amit Ray & Co. 

FRN 000: 2\ SPTEENN 

o fa ) N (kl’:aynguy = 
M AKX Diawan 

- (o o0esddon) 
' 

Partner \ / 
M No 403861 g/ 

For and on bahal of the Board 

Me JK Agrawal 
00452016)  Managing Director 

1P couasse 
Director Finances CFO 

R e 
Place. Prayagraj Chattarjoe. Company Secretary 

Dote 1&-DI-202L 

UDIN: 26402861 FSY TSR 304 
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T riveni Glass Limited 
£ 

Statement Of Profit & Loss for the quarter ende 
r—ocember 31st,2025 | 

(Rupees in lakhs) 

Quarter ended | Year ended 
Particulars December 31st, | March 31, 

2025 2025 

Revenue from operations 
Other income 

28.26 456.4% 

Total Income 28.26 IS 

Cost of materials consumed - 
Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in-progress 
and Stock-in-Trade 3 
Excise duty/ GST R 

Employee benefits expense 19.60 46.25 

Finance costs . 0.02 18.98 
Depreciation and amortization expenses 3.09 4.11 
Other expenses 53.38 99.91 

 Total expenses 76.09 169.25 

Profit before exceptional items and tax -47.83 28723 

Exceptional items (incl. Exchange fluctuations) = 
Profit/(loss) before tax -47.83 287.23 
Current Tax - 
Deferred Tax - 

Income Tax Expense = 

Profit/(loss) for the year -47.83 287.23 
Loss from discontinued operations (after tax) - < 

Items that will not_be reclasified to profit & loss - - 

Remeasurement of the gain/(loss) of defined benefit plan 

Tax on above . = = 
Other Comprehensive Income - - 

Total Comprehensive Income for the year , net of tax 4783 28723 

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these 
financial statements. 
As per our attached Report of even date 
For Amit Ray & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 

W 

M 
( 

FRN 

CA Abhishek Sharma 
Partner 

M. NO 403861 
Place :Prayagaraj 

Dale:ag-o\- 202(, 

UDIN: 26403861 FSY TSR 204 

For and on behalf of the Board 

ol 
Mr. J.K. Agrawal Managing 
(DIN: 00452816) Director 

e 
Mr. A.K. Dhawan Director 
(DIN: 00694401)  Finance &CFO 

y 2 
= 

Ms.Tanushree mpany 

Chatterjee Secretary 
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lassltd.com; W'bllnmlfhn lassitd com 

Particulars 

CASH FLOW FROM 0P 
Yoor ondod 

ERATING ACTIVITIES Net Profi (Loss) boforo tax Add/(Loss) : 
Other Income 

(20 T 

March 31s1, 2025 

—1 
Unclaimed Balance Wrilton Back Sundry Dobil balance writlon off 
Daprociation 
Profit on sale of fixed assels. 300 
\mmnmmahnulc(m\ i of capilaizat [Excoplional loms ] 
Other Adjusiments. 
Operating profit bofors working capital changes 
Adjustment for : @4.74) 
(increase)/Dacrease in Inventorios 

12.94 

(increase)Dacrease in other current asssts and financlal assets 
(increase)Decrease in irado receivables. 

(11.8)] 1227 

Increase/(Decrease) in Uade payables 
Increase/(Decreass) in Other financial iabilties and other 
(current kabilties 

036 (11.48) 

(Cash flow from/(used in) operating activities. 
@11 

(63.33)] 
(88.55)] 

Income taxes received 
(52.82)| 

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A) ©333) (52.82), 

B. |CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES : 
(Purchase/Sale) of proporly, plant and squipement 
Profit on sale of fixed assets 
(Increase)/Decrease in Invesiments 2036 17.90 
[Payment received on loan granted 26.00 
Satel(Purchase) of Investments. 
NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (8) 2038 4590 

C___| CASH FLOW FROM FINANGING ACTIVITIES 
[Proceeds/{Payment) of Long Tenm Borrowings 
Incroasol(Docroass) in Short Term Borrowings. 400 
[Proceeds from Cash Crodit 
[Procoods from loan granted by company . 2350 
Docreasel Increase in Share Capital Resorves (059)] (5.87)| 
NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES (C) 4251 01.87) 

INET INCREASE IN CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C) (0.08) ® m\ 

[Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1s1, 2025 074 953 
(Cash and cash equivalents as at December 31st, 2025 0.68 074 

Cash and cash equivalents includes: 
Cash in hand 001 001 
[Balance with Banks 067 073 

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financlal 
statements.. 

As per our altached Report of even date 

For Amit Ray & Co. 
Chartersd Accountants 

Dati-18-01-2626 
UDIN -+ 226402861 FSY TSR F30Y 

For and on bshalf of the Board 

Mr J K Agrawal 
(DIN:00452816) Managing Director 

e Mo AK Dhaan O D nfl_/ 
o) . 

(St 
Ms Tanushree Company 

Chatterjos Secretary 
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F—PW 
or ende; 

31122025 For the year endeq T prirer—— | 31032025 For the Quartar engeg 
Un -Audl 3122024 ~Audited Total Income fi T rom operations T & R 

) V7] R — 2 [NetProfit/ (Loss) from ordinary 45648 EET 
activities before tax (1659) = 

0723 79 

3 |NetProfit / (Loss) for the period 
:“" !)21 (before Exceptional (16.59) 2723 T 
tems; 

¢ |NetProfit/ (Loss) for the period 
after tax (after Exceptional (16.59) 26723 75| 
items) | 

5 |Other Comprehensive Income < - - 

6 |Paid-up equity share capital 126194 13615¢ TETR 

7 |Reserves (excluding Revaluation 740875 340875 v 
Reserves as shown in the balance 
sheet of previous year) 

&  |Earnings per share (for 5 1 
continued operations) : 

(a) Basic (0.01). 023 001 
(b) Diluted 

Bombay ; The above Is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financials Results filed with the 
';‘::k‘rzhl.d:a::: under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly 

approved by the Board of Directors' in their meeting held on8-01. 2624, The full format of the Quarterly /Annual 

o ieial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (wwwbselndia.com) and also on the website of the 
“company (www.triveniglassltd.com). 

Place: Prayagraj 
Date: = 8-0l-2.026- 

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Triveni Glass Limited 

CIN: L26101UP1971PLCO03491; Email:akd 
4- B MINTO ROAD, ALLAWABAD, UP - 211002 

niglassi mfid‘m‘wummflflmh Wel 

Standalone Statement of Un-Audited fivanclal resalts for the Quarter & nine months ended 315t December, 2025 Particulars For the Forthe [ For the Nine | For the Nine | For the Year Quarter ended | - Quarter | months ended | months ended | nded 122055 | ended | 31122025 | 31122024 31032025 30.09.2025 
UnAudited | Un -Audited |~ Un- Audited | Un Audited 

[ - 0.16) 7>II.IL 

O {Towl Revenue (el o T 226 
[3 N\'I.l o il F I 

kiqunmmm 
L= mmnmcmmmu-dmmmm B and stock in trade 

t }_‘ Excise| xclse Duty/GST | _}h-mhmnm- a7 746 1960 
(Flnance costs. 

0.00 0.00] 002 D'I\Nflllltlnfl‘lulflnflllh—u 103} 1.03) 3.09 

[Other expensos 1633 7374 538 3 (Total expenses 
233 32.45| 7609 =Tl 9137, 

7-?'-"-'\'"’ (Losybeocs ceptanaland extrordinary erss (1639), 24.29), 783 2298 f u:’ 

VI [ Exceptional items. 
n I / 

e [Profit/ (Loss) before extraordinary ftems and bt (v71) 1659 @429), BT 7298 ] B3 
. VIII | Tax expense 

= " 

1) CurrentTax 
" 

23 etereed Tax Tbity] Gisst) 
7 i r‘u it Frofe ] (Lo for toeperiod rom comtmuing speraions | (59| (24) o I m P 

I i 
X |Profit/loss 

from discontinued operations. 

5 XU Tax expenses of discontinued operations 

X1 [Profit/loss from discontinued operations (after tax) (XX1) 

[ [Profit iass for the period (1X+XI) s @) 

XV [Other ive Income. 
that will wot be reclassifled to profit or loss. ettt o] Itor loss = 
that will be reclassified to profit or loss l'.‘)(".“w..,u,‘munmm-mnnmmu 

6 ) XV ;fl'mmuumhmmi L s (XI1L4XIV)Comprising Profit (Loss) and - Other.comprehens ome for the period ) [OoT) (5 {1 | Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation): 
(1) Baste 
|2 iutea 

[ Vit | Earnings per equity share (for discontinucd operation): 
(1) Baske 

N I—— S @ Diluted — 

o 
o —anm|  umel e 

:z}mluud e T ™S R B T ““""‘ o o e Face Value BN [ 00,7 408, *nu-upwfllyflunallml face - ;EI “auours umsL aoars| 

Placo : Prayagraj 

Date :o&-ol -20206 
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